

2009-2020 Aprilia RSV4 & 2011-2020 Tuono Fender Eliminator Kit

Parts List

- x1 License plate holder
- x1 Cover plate
- x1 License plate LED light
- x1 4 pin harness adapter
- x1 Left and right OEM signal wire harness
- x1 M6x12mm bolt
- x4 M6x14mm bolts
- x1 M6x16mm bolt
- x2 M6x30mm bolts
- x7 M6 nylon lock nuts
- x4 M6 washers
- x4 M6 large OD washers
- x2 Factory signal adapters
- x2 Aftermarket signal adapters

1. Remove rear trunk lid, reach down and unplug the 4 pin white square connector for the left/right signals and license plate light
2. Remove the 3 bolts from underneath the fender (1 bolt hidden under the circular plastic cover and 2 bolts/2 nuts) and carefully drop it down. These bolts/nuts will no longer be used
3. Assemble the license plate holder to the cover plate using the M6x12mm bolt, M6 washer and lock nut
4. Attach the license plate LED light to the plate holder and connect the 4 pin harness adapter. White>White and Black>Black

OPTIONAL: Mounting Turn Signals - See Below

5. Run the 4 pin harness and mount the assembly from step 3 above to the bike using x2 M6x20mm bolts, M6 washers and lock nuts in the two front facing holes and x1 M6x16mm bolt and M6 washer in the rear facing hole
6. Plug in the new 4 pin connector from step 1 above
7. Mount the license plate using x4 M6x14mm bolts, M6 large OD washers, and lock nuts to the plate holder.

Mounting OEM Signals

1. Remove the lens off the turn signals, pull up and out the bulb/chrome reflector housing. Carefully disconnect the positive and negative wires from the back of the housing. Note that the negative wire is the blue one. See figure 1 to right.
2. Unbolt the signal from the fender and pull out the assembly leaving the wires still attached to the fender. Retain these bolts and nuts for reuse later
3. Using the left and right OEM signal harness from this kit reassemble the turn signal in reverse order. Blue/Black=Left, Yellow/Black=Right
4. Mount the turn signal to the factory signal adapters using the factory bolts and nuts
5. Mount the entire signal and adapter assembly behind the plate holder using the same holes for mounting the plate.

Mounting Aftermarket in-hole signals

Mount the turn signals to the aftermarket brackets and mount behind the plate holder on the upper holes. Aftermarket signals may require additional wiring.

